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 child development - associate in applied science

TSI testing is required prior to first enrollment.

Course prerequisites need to be met for academic and TECA courses.

FIRST YEAR
First Semester

EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework
XXXX	 #3##	 General Education Elective
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resources for Early Childhood 
	 	 Programs
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children
CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment
Second Semester

XXXX	 #3##	 Humanities/Fine Arts General Ed. Elective
CDEC	 1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance
Third Semester

SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
SOCI	 2301	 Marriage and Family OR
GOVT	 2301	 Government I
CDEC	 #3##	 Elective
SECOND YEAR
First Semester

PSYC	 2301	 Introduction to Psychology
TECA	 1303	 Family, School, and Community
CDEC	 2307	 Math and Science for Early Childhood
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs
CDEC	 1358	 Creative Arts for Early Childhood
Second Semester

XXXX	 #3##	  Math/Natural Science General Ed. Elective
TECA	 1318	 Wellness of the Young Child
CDEC	 2380	 Cooperative Ed.-Child Care Provider/Asst.**

* Directed Electives: CDEC 1339, 1393, 1391, 1321, 1317, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309 or  BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses.  Alternative electives may be chosen with prior departmental approval.
** Cooperative Education must be a total of 3 semester hours (total of 240 lab hours must be completed in a NAEYC accredited child care center).

NOTE: The laboratory component of all courses requiring laboratory
	   must be completed in order to fulfill degree requirements.
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Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

First Semester

LEAD	 1200	 Workforce Development with Critical Thinking
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
	 	 Childhood Programs
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I
BMGT	 1301	 Supervision

Second Semester

CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance
CDEC	 #3##	 Elective*
CDEC	 2328	 Administration of Programs for Children II
POFI	 1301	 Computer Applications I OR
ITSC	 1309	 Integrated Software Applications I

*Electives may be chosen from the following courses: CDEC 1317, 1321, 1339, 1391, 1393, 2315, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309, or BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses. Alternative electives may be chosen 
with prior departmental approval.

child development - child development Administration - Certificate: Level I 
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Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

First Semester

EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework
ENGL	 1301	 Composition I
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children
TECA	 1318	 Wellness of the Young Child
CDEC	 1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood
CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
	 	 Childhood Programs

Second Semester

CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment
PSYC	 2301	 Introduction to Psychology OR
SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance
CDEC	 2307	 Math and Science for Early Childhood
CDEC	 1358	 Creative Arts for Early Childhood
CDEC	 #3##	 Elective

Third Semester

CDEC	 #3##	 Elective
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development
CDEC	 2326	 Administration of Programs for Children I**

child development - Early Childhood - Certificate: Level II 

**Capstone
*Electives may be chosen from the following courses: CDEC 1317, 1321, 1339, 1391, 1393, 2315, 2322, 2324, 2328, 2341; BUSG 1370 and BMGT 1301; POFI 1301, ITSC 1309, or BCIS 1405, all EDUC courses. Alternative electives may be chosen 
with prior departmental approval.
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Child Development - Teacher Assistant/Aide - certificate: Level II

Course prerequisites need to be met for English and TECA courses

First Year
First Semester

EDUC	 1300	 Learning Framework
TECA	 1354	 Child Growth and Development
CDEC	 1323	 Observation and Assessment
ENGL	 1301	 Composition I
TECA	 1311	 Educating Young Children
Second Semester

CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance
XXXX	 #3##	 Department Approved Elective*
EDUC	 1301	 Introduction to Education
EDUC	 2301	 Introduction to Special Education OR
CDEC	 1359	 Children with Special Needs	
SOCI	 1301	 Introduction to Sociology OR
TECA	 1303	 Family, School, and Community
Third Semester

CDEC 	  1356	 Emergent Literacy for Early Childhood
EDUC	 1325	 Multicultural Education

Second Year
First Semester

CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
	 	 Childhood Programs
CDEC	 2341	 The School Age Child
SPCH	 1315	 Public Speaking OR
SPCH	 1318	 Interpersonal Communication
XXXX	 #3##	 Math/Science/General Education Elective

*Electives may be chosen from the following courses:
BCIS 1405, CDEC 1321, CDEC 1358, CDEC 1393, CDEC 2307, ITSC 1309, POFI 1301, PSYC 2301, SLNG 1317, SLNG 1347, SOCI 1301, SPAN 1411.
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child development - Marketable Skills Achievement award  - child development ASSOCIATE TRAINING

Prerequisite: Testing for reading required

First Semester

CDEC	 1317	 Child Development Associate Training I
CDEC	 2322	 Child Development Associate Training II
CDEC	 2324	 Child Development Associate Training III

A student can only earn one MSA per academic year.
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child developmenT - Infant and Toddler Teacher - Certificate: Level I

First Semester

LEAD	 1200	 Workforce Development with Critical Thinking
CDEC	 1339	 Early Childhood Development: 0-3 Years
CDEC	 1321	 The Infant and Toddler	
CDEC	 1391	 Special Topics/Infants and Toddlers and 
	 	 their Familes

Second Semester

CDEC	 1313	 Curriculum Resource for Early 
	 	 Childhood Programs
CDEC	 1319	 Child Guidance

01/21/2014
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	Transfer  Substitution Institution CourseXXXX	 3 MathNatural Science General Ed Elective_2: 
	Substitute SU Transfer TRXXXX	 3 MathNatural Science General Ed Elective: 
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	Approval SignatureXXXX	 3 MathNatural Science General Ed Elective: 
	DateXXXX	 3 MathNatural Science General Ed Elective: 
	Transfer  Substitution Institution CourseTECA 1318 Wellness of the Young Child: 
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